David W Randall

Team Event Organisation
Ward Birmingham &
End Division Five District Chess
Social League
Ward Minor Birmingham &
End . District Chess

. Division
Social League

Ward  Dudley Birmingham &
End Townshend  District Chess
Social 5 Trophy League
Jim Birmingham &
Barrington District Chess
Trophy League

Ward
End 5

Score Games Unfinished

3%

12

9

Excluding
Defaults
4 from 11
3Y% from 9

0 from 1

0 from 3

Percentage

36%

38%

0%

0%



